Docusign Envelope ID: 6FDF9F71-D412-4EDD-8806-FCA3DA542309

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CLARK COUNTY CORONAVIRUS STATE AND LOCAL
GOVERNMENT FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS (FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS) PROGRAM
RESOLUTION

THIS AMENDMENT effective May 6, 2025, (“Amendment”) is made and entered into by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA, (“Clark County”) and the JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE
AGENCY (“Recipient”), collectively referred to as the Parties (“Parties”).

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2022, the Parties entered into a Resolution (“Resolution”) to grant to
Recipient up to $900,000 of Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (CFDA #21.027) for the
Recipient’s COUNSELING - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROGRAM (“Program™).

WHEREAS, on September 6, 2023, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to extend the
term of the grant award from December 31, 2023 to December 31, 2024.

WHEREAS, on December 3, 2024, the Parties entered into the Second Amendment to reallocate
the remaining grant balance of $423,088.39 from federal Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery
Funds (CFDA #21.027) to non-federal Clark County Recovery Funds and extend term of the grant award
to December 31, 2025.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to reduce the remaining grant balance of non-federal Clark
County Recovery Funds.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein
and, in the Resolution, the parties agree as follows:

1. To change the reference of the remaining balance of Clark County Recovery Funds from
$423,088.39 to $323,674.66.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed and approved and is effective and
operative when signed by both parties.

ENTERED INTO this 6* day of May, 2025.

CLARK COUNTY RECIPIENusigned by:
| St
Jessica Colvin Kenneth Moskowitz

Chief Financial Officer President/CEO

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

STEVEN B. WOLFSON,
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

]
| fl/.a’

.‘-"L‘ P |l'( i O
By: () \L oA ™
[C1sa Logsdon, Cou’t}y Counsel




